504113062 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. HUME	07/31/2012
ROBERT MAYER	08/11/2012
DEVY AMY LEE	08/07/2012
GABRIELE OTT	08/10/2012
CANDIDA ARVELO	08/07/2012
TIMOTHY L. RUCHTI	08/13/2012
TAMAS BAN	07/30/2012
MOHAMMAD M. KHAIR	08/13/2012
NANCY G. HEDLUND	08/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOSPIRA, INC.
Street Address:	275 N. FIELD DRIVE
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14973236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)602-5848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSNY@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

235 EAST 42ND STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC44948B NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL R. CRABB

SIGNATURE: /MRC Reg. No. 37298/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/29/2016 **Total Attachments: 28** source=7243USO1 Assignment#page1.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page2.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page3.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page4.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page5.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page6.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page7.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page8.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page9.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page10.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page11.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page12.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page13.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page14.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page15.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page16.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page17.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page18.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page19.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page20.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page21.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page22.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page23.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page24.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page25.tif source=7243USO1_Assignment#page26.tif source=7243USO1 Assignment#page27.tif

source=7243USO1 Assignment#page28.tif

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243US01

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Docket No.: 7243US01

DATED:	7/31/2012	4-2
		Robert M. Hume
		Legal Representative for
		Estate of James A. Hume
DATED:	<u> </u>	Robert Mayer
DATED:		Devy Amy Lee
DATED:		
		Gabriele Ott
DATED:		Candida Arvelo
DATED:		Timothy L. Ruchti
DATED:		Tamas Ban

Docket No.: 7243USO1 Serial No.: Filing date:

DATED:	 <u> </u>			,,	
		Mohammed	Μ.	Khair	
DATED:	 ·	·····			
		Nancy G.	Нес	llund	

Docket No.: 7243USO1 Serial No.: Filing date:

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243US01

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Robert M. Hume
	Legal Representative for
	Estate of James A. Hume

Docket No.: 7243USO1

DATED:	28/11/2012	flire Maga
		Robert Mayer
DATED:	ş., <u></u>	Devy Amy Lee
DATED:	<u></u>	Gabriele Ott
dates:		Candida Arvelo
DATED:	Section 1 sectio	Timothy L. Ruchti
dared:	.,	Tamas Ban
eared:		Mohammed M. Khair
DATED	<u></u>	Nancy G. Hedlund
##\$3 11. 1 1 1 1	No. 7 20 7 70 00 53	

Docket No.: 72439501 Seria: No.: Filing date:

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243USO1

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Robert M. Hume
	Legal Representative for
	Estate of James A. Hume

Docket No.: 7243US01

DATED:	er e		en.
		e gra	Robert Mayer
		× (
ederal	8-7-12		- LANGE CONTRACTOR
		The state of the s	Devy Amy Lee

DATED:	y		
			Gabriele Ott
DATED:		er en	Candida Arvelo
			The state of the s
DATED:	govoj, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
			Timothy L. Ruchti
DATEU;	2 A		
			Tamas Ban
63/60/5302013 - a			
Park # Water #	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Mohammed M. Khair
UATEUT			
			Nancy G. Hedland
	Nn.: 72#38501		
Sertal Elling	No.; date:		

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243USQ1

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Robert M. Hume
	Legal Representative for
	Estate of James A. Hume

Docket No.: 7243US01

CATED:	Eobert Mayer
SÁTED:	Devy Amy Lee
EATED: 8/10/2012	Gabriele Ott
	J
DATEP:	Candida Arvelo
PATED:	Timothy L. Ruchti
SETE:	Tamas Ban
488TEC *	Mohammed M. Khair
	Nancy G. Hedlund

Occket Mo.: 72470801 Servai Mo.: Filing Sate:

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243US01

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Robert M. Hume
	Legal Representative for
	Estate of James A. Hume

Docket No.: 7243USO1

DATED:		Robert Mayer
DATED:		Devy Amy Lee
DATED:		Gabriele Ött
DATED:	<u> 3/ 2/30/4</u>	Candida Arvelo
DATED:		Timothy L. Ruchti
DATED:		Tamas Ban
DATED:		Mohammed M. Khair
DATED:		Nancy G. Hedlund

Docket No.: 72430801 Sarial No.: Filing date:

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243US01

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		ٺ
	Robert M. Hume	
	Legal Representative for	
	Estate of James A. Hume	

Docket No.: 7243USO1

DATED:		
		Robert Mayer
DATED:		
		Devy Amy Lee
DATED:		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Gabriele Ott
100 100 100 000		
DATED:	·	Candida Arvelo
		211
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5/13/2012	A THE
DATED:	1 - 1	Timothy L. Ruchti
DATED:		On the Property
		Tamas Ban
DATED:		
		Mohammed M. Khair
DATED:		
		Nancy G. Hedlund

Docket No.: 72430S01 Serial No.: Filing date:

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243USO1

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Estate of James A. Hume

DATED:	 			
		Robert	Μ.	Hume
	Legal	Represe	nta	tive for

Docket No.: 7243USO1

DATED:		
		Robert Mayer
DATED:		Devy Amy Lee
DATED:		* ************************************
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Gabriele Ott
የአልማድ በጉ		
eres salva		Candida Arvelo
namen:		
an de arme men gan de de		Timothy L. Ruchti
DATED:	30- July -2012	Tamas Ban
DATED:		Mohammed M. Khair
DATED:		Nanou C. Wadhund
		Nancy G. Hedlund

Docket No.: 7243USO1 Serial No.: Filing date:

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243US01

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Robert M. Hume
	Legal Representative for
	Estate of James A. Hume

Docket No.: 7243US01

isterio di siste	Sugará es com percor como mano como mano manacida.	Dakawi Maray
		Robert Mayer
DATERt		
		Devy Amy Lee
latejo		Gabriele Ort
		egoriara est
SATED+		
		Candida Arvelo
ogter:		Timothy I, Rushti
0&320:		Tamās Bari
lanı :	8113/2012	M. Khair
		Mohammad M. Khair
uátes;		Nancy C. Heglund

Hijane saget

WHEREAS, James A. Hume (deceased) formerly of Deerfield,
Illinois; Robert Mayer of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Devy Amy
Lee of Round Lake Beach, Illinois; Gabriele Ott of Bainbridge
Island, Washington; Candida Arvelo of Flower Mound, Texas;
Timothy L. Ruchti of Gurnee, Illinois; Tamas Ban of Round Lake
Beach, Illinois, Mohammad M. Khair of Steamwood, Illinois; and
Nancy G. Hedlund of Libertyville, Illinois; hereinafter called
the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE INCLUDING A
GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF MEDICAL DATA for which an application
for a United States Patent was filed on August 17, 2012 as U.S.
Application No. 13588026, which claims the benefit of the
priority to the following United States Provisional Patent
Application(s):

U.S. 61/525,418 filed on August 19, 2011 (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Patent Application(s));

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by

Docket No.: 7243USO1

Serial No.: Filing date:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Robert M. Hume
	Legal Representative for
	Estate of James A. Hume

Docket No.: 7243USO1

DATED:	
	Robert Mayer
DATED:	
	Devy Amy Lee
DATED:	Gabriele Ott
DATED:	
	Candida Arvelo
DATED:	Timothy L. Ruchti
DATED:	Tamas Ban
DATED:	
	Mohammed M. Khair
DATED: 8-13-12	Nancy G. Hedlund

Docket No.: 7243USO1 Serial No.: Filing date:

RECORDED: 11/29/2016